



**KRUEGER PART NUMBER:**  
KLEB12741

**EBERSPACHER PART NUMBER:**  
29.2112.00.0064

**DESCRIPTION:**  
S2 D2L 12v Standard Motorhome  
Kit with EasyStart Pro Timer

	KRUEGER PART NUMBER	EBERSPACHER PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
<b>HEATER AND MOUNTING PARTS</b>	KLEB12783	25.2721.05.0000	AS2 D2L 12V Heater Body and Fuel Pump	1
	KLEB10205	22.1000.01.0016	Hood 60mm for D2/D2L	1
	KLEB11675	29.2100.19.0246	Through Floor Mounting Plate	1
	KLEB12827	81.1206.03.0168	Nut M6	4
	KLEB12828	81.1206.02.0039	Washer M6	4
<b>CONTROLLER</b>	KLEB12580	22.1000.35.2200	EasyStart Pro Timer TP7.1 Controller	1
<b>DUCTING PARTS</b>	KLEB12266	22.1000.01.0035	Outlet flange - universal - 60mm - Black	2
	KLEB12273	22.1000.01.0044	Open Outlet Front 50/60mm Flat 30° Black (for air intake)	1
	KLEB12283	22.1000.01.0056	High Outlet Front 50/60mm 30° Black	1
	KLEB11464	29.2100.01.9136	Screw M4x12 Pan Hd Pozi	3
	KLEB11450	29.2100.01.9025	Nut M4	3
	KLEB11000	29.2100.01.0145	Ducting - APK 60mm	1m
	KLEB10514	25.1688.80.0600	Air Intake Guard - 60mm	1
	KLFA40005	10.2064.05.0070	Hose Clip - 50-70mm	2
<b>ELECTRICAL FITTINGS</b>	KLEB12809	25.2720.80.1100	Vehicle Installation Loom	1
	KLEB11593	29.2100.18.0255	Battery Lead	1
	KLEB10243	22.1000.31.0600	Fuse Holder Assembly	1
	KLEB10180	206.00.182	Terminal Amp Rec 0.5-1.5mm	2
	KLEB11331	29.2100.01.8046	Insulated Ring Terminal 8mm	2
	KLEB10070	20.1280.09.0103	Through floor grommet for fuel loom	1
	KLEB12826	29.2180.01.0440	Fuel pump electrical connection Kit	1

	KRUEGER PART NUMBER	EBERSPÄCHER PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
<b>FUEL FITTINGS</b>	KLEB12202	890.31.054	Blue Fuel Line 2mm ID 4mm OD	6m
	KLEB10274	22.1000.50.0300	Rubber Fuel Pump Bracket	1
	KLEB11474	29.2100.01.9331	Bolt - M6 x 25 Hex Head	1
	KLEB11517	29.2100.02.0024	M6 Penny Washer	1
	KLEB10075	20.1348.03.0002	Angle Bracket for Fuel Pump Holder	1
	KLEB10033	108.10.325	Screw No10x1/2 Pan Pozi	3
	KLEB11553	29.2100.17.1004	Clip 9mm - for rubber fuel pump connectors	4
	KLEB12195	360.75.300	Rubber Connector for fuel line to fuel pump	2
	KLEB12827	81.1206.03.0168	Nut M6	3
	KLEB12828	81.1206.02.0039	Washer M6	3
<b>EXHAUST AND COMBUSTION AIR</b>	KLDU20020	360.61.299	Exhaust 24mm ID Stainless Steel - 500mm length	2
	KLEB10275	22.1000.50.0500	Exhaust Clamp - 26-28mm	3
	KLEB10272	22.1000.40.0900	24mm Vehicle Exhaust Silencer	1
	KLEB10454	25.1482.80.0001	Exhaust End Sleeve 24mm	1
	KLEB11671	29.2100.19.0195	Exhaust Support Clip 28mm	2
	KLEB10032	108.10.315	Screw - No 8x3/4pan pozi	2
	KLDU50039	10.2114.21.0000	Combustion Air Tube 25mm	0.5m
	KLEB10007	10.2064.02.0032	Combustion Air Tube Clip 20-32mm	1
<b>ADDITIONAL ITEMS</b>	KLEB12824	81.1804.08.0099	Cable Tie 200 x 4 Black	10
	N/A	29.2100.20.1046	Operating and Installation Instructions	1
	N/A	29.2100.02.0357	Warranty Folder	1